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JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. MAUREEN E. MURPHY
County Executive Chief Administrative Law Judge
ANDREW M. BELT
Administrative Law Judge
DEREK ]J. BAUMGARDNER
Administrative Law Judge
September 18, 2024

Linda Sines — kooperdog(@hotmail.com
3152 Baybriar Road
Dundalk, MD 21222

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 2024-0197-A
Property: 3152 Baybriar Road

Dear Ms. Sines:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.

Pursuant to Baltimore County Code § 32-3-401(a), “a person aggrieved or feeling
aggrieved” by this Decision and Order may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an appeal, please contact
the Office of Administrative Hearings at 410-887-3868.

DEREKBAUMGARDNER

Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

DIB:dlw
Enclosure

ci Whitney Ruby — offices.fics@gmail.com

Office of Administrative Hearings
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868
www.administrativehearings@baltimorecountymd.gov



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

(3152 Baybriar Road)
12" Election District o OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
7" Council District
Linda Sines * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioner e BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 2024-0197-A

* * * * * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH™) as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the property, Linda Sines (“Petitioner”) for
the property located at 3152 Baybriar Road, Dundalk (the “Property”). The Petitioner is requesting
Variance relief from the Baltimore Co;mty Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”), Section 1B02.3.C.1, to
approve a rear dwelling addition with a 6 ft. left side yard setback in lieu of the required 10 ft. The
Property and requested relief are more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted
into evidence (the “Site Plan™). (Pet. Ex. 1). Street view photographs were marked and accepted
into evidence. (Pet. Ex. 2A-20). The property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
(“CBCA”) and is subject to Critical Area requirements as noted in the Zoning Advisory Committee
(“ZAC”) comment received September 11, 2024 submitted by the Department of Environmental
Protection and Sustainability (“DEPS”). In addition, a ZAC comment was contained in the case
file, dated August 27, 2024, from the Bureau of Development Plans Review (“DPR”) and the
Department of Public Works and Transportation (“DPWT"), indicating the following:

“DPR: Request a site plan which indicates setbacks of existing pool and
accessory building.

DPW-T: State Document, Record Plat Liber 13 Folio 22, shows an existing
5-foot reservation along the rear property line. The plan provided
with the application shows the existing pool and shed may be in the



existing easement. The existing pool and shed should be moved
outside of the easement.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the Property having
been posted on August 31, 2024, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall
be rendered based upon the documentation presented. The Petitioner has filed the supporting
affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code (“BCC”).

Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the public and
should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the information,
photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements
of BCZR, Section 307.1. Furthermore, strict compliance with the BCZR would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. I also find that the requested relief is
within the spirit and intent of the BCZR, particularly in light of the lack of opposition.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the BCC and the BCZR,
and for the reasons given above, the requested Variance will be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 18" day of September, 2024, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance from the BCZR, Section
1B02.3.C.1, to approve a rear dwelling addition with a 6 ft. left side yard setback in lieu of the
required 10 ft., be and it is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

e DPetitioner may apply for her appropriate permits and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at her own risk until such time as the 30-
day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.



o DPetitioner must comply with the DEPS, DPR and DPWT ZAC
comments during the permitting process, all of which are attached and

made a part hereof.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days pfithe date of this Order.

T

DJB:dlw

A

~— s L

N

DEREK J. B‘AﬂMGARDVER
Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County
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Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Maureen E. Murphy; Chief Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings
FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
' Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination
DATE: September 4, 2024

SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2024-0197-A

Address: 3152 BAYBRIAR ROAD
Legal Owner: Linda Sines

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 3, 2024.

DEPS has reviewed the subject zoning petition for compliance with the goals of the
State-mandated Critical Area Law listed in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,
Section 500.14. Based upon this review, we offer the following comments:

1.

Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from pollutants that are
discharged from structures or conveyances or that have run off from surrounding
lands;

This property is located within a Intensely Development Area (IDA) and is subject to
Critical Area requirements. New structures (development) on this site must comply
with the residential 10% pollutant reduction requirements. The applicant has
complied with the 10% pollution reduction requirement by paying a fee-in-lieu;
therefore, the relief requested will result in minimal adverse impacts to water quality.

Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

There are no Critical Area buffers, or habitat protection areas on the property.
Therefore, if the proposed development can comply with all Critical Area lot
coverage and any mitigation requirements, this can aid in the conservation of fish,
plant, and wildlife habitat in the area watershed.

Be consistent with established land use policies for development in the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Area, which accommaodate growth and also address the fact that, even if

C:\Users\dmignon\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\A3RRVW30\2024-
0197-A 3152 Baybriar Rd Comment Letter-EIR.doc



poltution is controlled, the number, movement and activities of persons in that area
can create adverse environmental impacts;

The proposed addition has met the 10% pollution reduction requirement. Therefore,
then this development will be consistent with established land-use policies.

Reviewer: Marie Brady, Environmental Impact Review

C:\Users\dmignon\AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\A3RRV W30\2024-
0197-A 3152 Baybriar Rd Comment Letter-EIR.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To: Peter Gutwald, Director DATE: August 27, 2024
Department of Permits, Approvals

FROM: Vishnu Desai, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
Case 2024-0197-A

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items and we have
the following comments.

DPR: Request a site plan which indicates setbacks of existing pool and accessory building.
DPW-T: State Document, Record Plat Liber 13 Folio 22, shows an existing 5-foot reservation

along the rear property line. The plan provided with the application shows the existing pool and
shed may be in the existing easement. The existing pool and shed should be moved outside of

the easement.
Landscaping:

Recreations & Parks:

VKD: sc
cc: file
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ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Admmistrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:

Currently Zoned

Deed Reference __(4. T&D / 12%5

Owner(s) Printed Name(s) L\i\lﬁﬂ il‘:tl\\i'{:,';

Drs s

10 Digit TaxAccount# _} 24 1 & ©

L

45 6.5

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat attached hereto and made a part

hereof, hereby petition for an:

1._X__ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

BCZR 1B02.3.C.1 To approve a rear dwelling addition with a 6 ft left side yard setback in lieu of the required 10 ft

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2 ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore County Code: (indicate type of
work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petltion(s) advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

B%\H%— SINES /

Name #1 — Type o rmt

Name # 2 - Type or Print

Slgnature#‘i
Jin2 BAYBRIAR RCAD

Signature # 2

BALT MO

O
L4

MD

Mailing Address - City

LI IELy 1 RS

21222, 4d3.722.5610

Zip Code Telephone #s (Cell and Home)

Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Mailing Address City State
/ /

Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

Representatlve to be Contacted:

WHITIHY QUFN

mwabrp L f LB

Signature

aili

Zip Code Telephone #

]

dlerey

g Al it_ L State )
2008 YuARIS.6%7 O ![‘Q&hll&‘_@gmihccm
Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for

Baltimore County, this day of

hearing, advertised, and re-posted as required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

Case Number 'AU;‘)*\( ~-O\ il VL\ Filing Date R( / “Gl .’QC\JL{ Estimated Posting Date (71 7N / Q OAY Reviewer L’|r>(

Revised 8/2022



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the Administrative Law
Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct and that the undersigned is/are
competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. In addition, the
undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the
residential property described below is owned and occupied by the undersigned.

adaress: 3152 BAYBRIAD R0AD BALTIMORE MD 2i222
Print or Type Address of Property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address. (Clearly state Jpractical difficulty or hardship here)

| Klluﬂilu 18T Y ﬂUfPH!\iﬂ Wiep | Had E‘Y‘\I s(u?é’ My dAUgHTep ANG

uw andson moved i To cAR fue Me would il THem 1o ofainue 10 Live
WiTH M2 S0 q—«f‘* | ”-im Aot ;mﬂ fﬂuﬂﬁ M\! HOME if CURRIATI Twil %zﬂl?ﬁ TETAN
WHICH cAUetT m \ cle :Udd*:?,l? anid Teenaad (RANG 0N 10 SHACe 4 1 cizoom |
AT8 "U‘?,h’\ W TONIaD TS 0XD) Qﬂ\j mxz Hoife, d@n one Bed 200m And "Hi HROD(T
Linjijl use , & emall dining Room, AN & Snall Room £gp 8 WASHeD. anid
fiﬁ\im M u daua HT{%Q A< m\h”ﬂr ;\‘OTHLQ il NOT H.’Wa T0 Sieugale TINACIANY
A W wiill BeARie To SHARY The Bills AS A DINT HoSeHole f\"i i £, AN
PACH QF 2UAY (l:‘* sgi)ﬁ\" . ii"!{ {:‘Hd ix. U\.m B ON i“‘ kxm*’!a}\s- BUr i: i éyi'\%i:\
(IOSE TO THE ’)D m\g HNE. L DO HB\\;e A FENCE GND H?, Qmmn\% Wil NOT
INTERFERE WiTH n%r EENCE.

(If additional spaee for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Signature of Owner (Affiant) Signature of Owner (Affiant)

i o o
LINDA \injes
Name - Print or Type Name - Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this “\{\ day of | )u Eu . :{ U 21_-& , before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here: u W '41 ﬁ; ‘z\i Eh A

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

:%MTNESS my hand and Notaries Seal

Notary Public /

BEVERLY SKALSKI

Notary Public - Maryland

r timore Coun
P es’My Commission Ex!glres
. 06/17/2025

My Commlssnon A

2034 01 YA




ZONING PETITION PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARTA
ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR: 3152 BAYBRIAR ROAD, DUNDLAK, MD 21222

Beginning at a point on the North side of Baybriar Road which is 16 feet wide at the .
distance of 198 feet East of the centerline of the nearest intersecting street Sollers Point Dot
which is 50 feet wide.

PARTB

Being Lot # 30, Block 9 recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #13, Folio # 22, containing
5,814 square feet. Located in the 12 Election District.

;CDH‘C 127 < A
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANGCE v
ADDRESS: 3152 BAYBRIAR RoAD, DUNDALK, MD 21222 OWNER: LINDA SINES
SUBDIVISION: 0000 LoT: 30 BLOCK: 9 SECTION: N/A
PLATBOOK: 13 FOLIO:22  TAX#:1216045650  DEED REFERENCE: 00267 83435

ZONING MAP: 10322 ZonNING:DR5. 5 ELECTION DISTRICT: 12 COUNCIL DISTRICT: 7
LOT AREA SQUARE FOOT: 5814 HIsTORIC: NO CBCA: YES, REQUIREMENTS SATISFIED
FLooOD PLAIN: NO WATER AND SEWER ARE PUBLIC PRIOR HEARING: NO

VIOLATION CASE NUMBER: R24-02378 (REQUIREMENTS SATISFIED, NOT AGTIVE, POOL DECK)
Ray-D 23S
PLAN DRAWN BY: WHITNEY RUBY ON 08.15.2024 ScCALE: 171520’
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Certification of Posting

Case No 2024-0197-A

LONING worice

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE NPBER m Tk

PUBLIC HEARING ?

AN lnmue Mllﬂnuu M nnnup nur
PEQUEST A PUBLIC HEARS

THE PROFOSLD VAR mu [
|sou~! N THE ngmcl BLIORE

3152 Baybriar Road — front of property (1 of 2)

Richard E. Hoffman (signed) 8/31/24

Richard E. Hoffman

904 Dellwood Drive

Fallston, Md. 21047

443-243-7360




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Maureen E. Murphy; Chief Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: September 4, 2024

SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2024-0197-A

Address: 3152 BAYBRIAR ROAD
Legal Owner: Linda Sines

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 3, 2024.

DEPS has reviewed the subject zoning petition for compliance with the goals of the
State-mandated Critical Area Law listed in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,
Section 500.14. Based upon this review, we offer the following comments:

1.

Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from pollutants that are
discharged from structures or conveyances or that have run off from surrounding
lands;

This property is located within a Intensely Development Area (IDA) and is subject to
Critical Area requirements. New structures (development) on this site must comply
with the residential 10% pollutant reduction requirements. The applicant has
complied with the 10% pollution reduction requirement by paying a fee-in-lieu;
therefore, the relief requested will result in minimal adverse impacts to water quality.

Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

There are no Critical Area buffers, or habitat protection areas on the property.
Therefore, if the proposed development can comply with all Critical Area lot
coverage and any mitigation requirements, this can aid in the conservation of fish,
plant, and wildlife habitat in the area watershed.

Be consistent with established land use policies for development in the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Area, which accommodate growth and also address the fact that, even if

S:\PAI\Zoning Review\Zoning Review\2024 Zoning Case Files\2024-0197\2024-0197-A, 3152 Baybriar
Rd, Comment Letter-EIR.doc



pollution is controlled, the number, movement and activities of persons in that area
can create adverse environmental impacts;

The proposed addition has met the 10% pollution reduction requirement. Therefore,
then this development will be consistent with established land-use policies.

Reviewer: Marie Brady, Environmental Impact Review

S:\PAI\Zoning Review\Zoning Review\2024 Zoning Case Files\2024-0197\2024-0197-A, 3152 Baybriar
Rd, Comment Letter-EIR.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Peter Gutwald, Director DATE: August 27, 2024
Department of Permits, Approvals

FROM: Vishnu Desai, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
Case 2024-0197-A

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items and we have
the following comments.

DPR: Request a site plan which indicates setbacks of existing pool and accessory building.
DPW-T: State Document, Record Plat Liber 13 Folio 22, shows an existing 5-foot reservation
along the rear property line. The plan provided with the application shows the existing pool and
shed may be in the existing easement. The existing pool and shed should be moved outside of
the easement.

Landscaping:

Recreations & Parks:

VKD: sc
cc: file



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number: 2024 - O\91) -A  Address JISZ EHYE')E ]AQ, ES}QD - 2 ‘2 l’l

=
\
Contact Person: AT Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

SR < -
Filing Date: B~ 2024 Posting Date: A ~\ -) U Closing Date: | -\ -202Y

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be through the
contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and the
petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by one of the
sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all associated costs. The
zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the posting date noted above. It should
remain there through the closing date.

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor (occupant or owner) within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal request for a
public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

2 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge. The judge
may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) order that the matter be set in
for a public hearing. If all County/State agencies’ comments are received, you will receive written
notification as to whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will proceed to a public hearing.
This decision is usually made within 10 days of the closing date. The written order will be mailed to you
by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due
to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Administrative Law Judge), notification will be
forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed giving notice of the hearing date, time
and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of this change and a photograph of
the altered sign must be forwarded to this office.

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only (Detach Along Dotted Line)

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number: 2024 - V97 -A  Address 2152 &:‘7\5 Ruae R 5Q

Petitioner's Name: L ondd2 St nes Telephone (Cell) ) H3-700= S0
Posting Date: O -1 - 302X Closing Date: _ 1 ~ o -2cny

Wording for Sign: To Permit a rear dwelling addition with a 6 ft left side yard setback in lieu of the required 10 ft

Revised 1/2022
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

12



CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

RE: Case No. 2024-0197 - A

Petitioner: Linda Sines

Closing Date: 9/16/24

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
Room 111, County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Md. 21204

This letter is to confirm, under penalties of perjury, that the necessary sign

was posted conspicuously on the property located at

3152 Baybriar Road — Front of property (1 of 2)

3152 Baybriar Road — Close up of sign wording (2 of 2)
on 8/31/24

Sincerely,

Richard E. Hoffman (signed) 8/31/24

904 Dellwood Drive

Fallston, Md. 21047
(443) 243-7360




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND I
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. / Al i}
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT =
Date: & -(o-202%
Rev Sub
Source/ Rev/
Fund Dept Unit Sub Unit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount
2C| el |ccee (pi 5T 3520
Total: PR
Rec — 5 ;
From: SEZ. iy, A ez gL
7
For _ XU~D\A) - A
OR35S CASHIER’S
DISTRIBUTION VALIDATION
WHITE - CASHIER  PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING Cf::
PLEASE PRESS HARD!!I ‘ ZY - o7 3y
e 1S DOGUMENT CONTAINS A TRUE WATERMARK -HOLD UP TO LIGHT TOMIEW |
I \ \lyr‘:-isotﬁrn WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. - ISSUER - Denver, Colorado ME[I;EEﬁ(

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorade

$

NOT GOOD OVER $500

PAY EXACTLY

oroeaor. BALT!MORE CouNTY

19-632366509

869U VETERANR Higwm- Miklereville 21103

11302300L00 LOWSE3ICIEES0FEGM

FURCHASER S SIGNATURE
YOU AGREE T0 TV TEAMS ON TV

MOBILE DEPOSIT PROHIBITED




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the general public/
neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For
those petitions which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property
(responsibility of the legal owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation
in the County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.*

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. However, the legal
owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. The newspaper will bill the
person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to
the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: QCQK{ “C’\C% 0~ A

Property Address: 3 | —'12 BB]@}QE Q[}m ), DU )ﬂlK'MD 2i222

L a
Legal Owners (Petitioners): LJND{:\ SiMES

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Company/Firm (if applicable): FIQ%T h‘/IPRESS'IONQ CONSTRUCTIGN
Address: %qu VETERQNS ngntY

MillERsvilie, MD 2108

Telephone Number: Y4%.615. 5582 | QFFICES.FICS @gMQ“ LOM

*Failure to advertise and/or post a sign on the property within the designated time will result in the Hearing request being delayed.
The delayed Hearing Case will be cycled to the end of pending case files and rescheduled in the order that it is received. Also, a
$250.00 rescheduling fee may be required after two failed advertisings and/or postings.

Revised 3/2022
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SDAT: Real Property Data Search Page 1 of 1

Real Property Data Search ()
Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration

Special Tax Recapture: None _
Account Identifier: District - ccount Number - 1216045650 \

Owner Information

Owner Name: ES LINDA L se: RESIDENTIAL

rincipal Residence: YES
eed Reference: 126783/ 00235

Mailing Address: 3152 BAYBRIAR RD

BALTIMORE MD 21222-540

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address: 3152 BAYBRIAR RD

BALTIMORE 21222-5403

Legal Description:
3152 BAYBRIAR RD

DUNDALK
Map:Grid: Parcel: Neighborhood: Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Year: Plat No: 7
0103 0023 0448 12050098.04 0000 9 30 2024 Plat Ref: 0013/ 0022

Town: None

Primary Structure BuiltAbove Grade Living AreaFinished Basement Ared Property Land:Area County Use

1943 672 SF 04
StoriesBasementType ExteriorQualityFull/Half BathGaragelLas ice of Major Improvements
1 NO STANDARD UNITSIDING/3 1 full
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2024 07/01/2024 07/01/2025

Land: 49,800 64,500
Improvements 63,900 84100
Total: 113,700 148,600 125,333 136,967
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information
Seller: SHIFLETT LINDA L Date: 03/18/2008 Price: S0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /26783/ 00235 Deed2:
Seller: GAITHER RUTH MARY Date: 08/08/2006 Price: $150,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /24272/ 00508 Deed2:
Seller: PITZINGER MARGARET MARY Date: 01/31/2006 Price: SO
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /23310/ 00543 Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2024 07/01/2025
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00/0.00

Special Tax Recapture: None

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 07/23/2008

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Information

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application  Date:

DO -~

https://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/viewdetails.aspx?County=04&SearchTyp... 8/1/2024
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FRONT OF THE HOUSE STREET
| VIEW




FRONT OF THE HOUSE
SHOWING THE SIDE FACING
NEIGHBOR’S HOUSE #3154

ZOOM OUT
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FRONT OF THE HOUSE




FRONT OF THE HOUSE

SHOWING THE SIDE FACING
NEIGHBOR'S HOUSE #3154




FRONT OF THE HOUSE

SHOWING THE SIDE FACING
NEIGHBOR'’S HOUSE #3150




FRONT OF THE HOUSE

SHOWING THE SIDE FACING
NEIGHBOR'S HOUSE #3154




BACK OF THE HOUSE FACING
#3150 (FENCE WILL REMAIN
WITH ADDITION)

MEASUREMENT VARIES DUE
TO YARD SHAPE




LARGER AREA VIEW OF BACK
OF HOUSE (TENT AREA WILL |

BE REMOVED. POOL AND DECK
WILL REMAIN) l




BACK OF THE HOUSE
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BACK OF THE HOUSE FACING
#3150 (FENCE WILL REMAIN
WITH ADDITION)

T, ¥
T 2 i 9 P 0




BACK OF THE HOUSE FACING
#3154 SEPARATE FENCE AREA
WITHIN FENCE (FENCES WILL
REMAIN WITH ADDITION)
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BACK OF HOUSE SHED VIEW
(SHED, POOL, AND DECK WILL
REMAIN)
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